
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 24.6 1.20 1,057.0 45,662 45,662 52,660 86.7

2 晴れ 27.2 9.00 2,561.1 110,640 156,302 105,320 148.4

3 晴れ 27.9 7.10 2,090.4 90,305 246,607 157,980 156.1

4 曇り 29.8 2.90 1,579.1 68,217 314,824 210,640 149.5

5 晴れ 29.1 7.50 2,542.9 109,853 424,678 263,300 161.3

6 晴れ 28.5 6.10 1,983.4 85,683 510,360 315,960 161.5

7 雨 25.0 0.00 539.3 23,298 533,658 368,620 144.8

8 雨 24.2 0.00 750.1 32,404 566,063 421,280 134.4

9 雨 19.9 0.00 464.4 20,062 586,125 473,940 123.7

10 雨 21.5 0.00 588.6 25,428 611,552 526,600 116.1

11 晴れ 24.2 11.10 2,697.0 116,510 728,063 579,260 125.7

12 晴れ 23.6 10.00 2,642.4 114,152 842,214 631,920 133.3

13 晴れ 26.9 8.00 2,379.8 102,807 945,022 684,580 138.0

14 晴れ 26.8 8.20 2,564.0 110,765 1,055,786 737,240 143.2

15 曇り 24.9 0.00 648.7 28,024 1,083,810 789,900 137.2

16 晴れ 26.7 4.90 2,004.8 86,607 1,170,418 842,560 138.9

17 曇り 24.0 1.50 896.0 38,707 1,209,125 895,220 135.1

18 晴れ 24.0 6.00 2,184.2 94,357 1,303,482 947,880 137.5

19 晴れ 23.8 11.20 2,838.2 122,610 1,426,092 1,000,540 142.5

20 曇り 24.3 2.10 1,405.9 60,735 1,486,827 1,053,200 141.2

21 曇り 22.9 2.70 1,520.5 65,686 1,552,513 1,105,860 140.4

22 雨 24.4 1.40 595.7 25,734 1,578,247 1,158,520 136.2

23 晴れ 25.0 6.60 2,287.2 98,807 1,677,054 1,211,180 138.5

24 曇り 24.2 0.00 842.0 36,374 1,713,429 1,263,840 135.6

25 曇り 19.1 0.00 0.0 0 1,713,429 1,316,500 130.2

26 晴れ 23.3 8.90 14.9 644 1,714,072 1,369,160 125.2

27 曇り 17.1 0.00 216.2 9,340 1,723,412 1,421,820 121.2

28 雨 22.4 4.50 1,945.3 84,037 1,807,449 1,474,480 122.6

29 曇り 19.2 0.00 748.5 32,335 1,839,784 1,527,140 120.5

30 曇り 22.4 0.00 705.9 30,495 1,870,279 1,579,800 118.4
℃ h 43,293.5

24.2 4.03 1,443.1
4.13 1,253.8

酒田松山１号(499.2kW)　　　発電実績 2018年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥1,870,279
実績平均(/日) ¥62,343

  月目標値 ¥52,660
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